
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017800-2022 

Contract

UKRI-2085 Analytical Laboratory Services for the
Detection, Measurement and Reporting of
Radioactivity Levels

UK Research and Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017800

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034c2e  

Published 29 June 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research and Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

David Church

Email

david.church@ukri.org

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017800-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017800-2022
mailto:david.church@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

+44 1793867000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-2085 Analytical Laboratory Services for the Detection, Measurement and Reporting of
Radioactivity Levels

Reference number

UKRI-2085

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

UKRI-STFC requires an independent accredited laboratory to carry out destructive analysis
for a range of radionuclides and gamma spectrometry on smaller sub samples which require a
lower Minimal Detectable Amount (MDA). 

Most of the samples will require analysis by gamma spectroscopy with some destructive
analysis. Dependent on the sample analysis requests might frequently include 55Fe, 63Ni,
3H, 14C and gross alpha beta. The samples will have a typical range of activities ranging from
samples of out of scope limits to Intermediate Level Wastes (ILW).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

UKRI-STFC requires an independent accredited laboratory to carry out destructive analysis
for a range of radionuclides and gamma spectrometry on smaller sub samples which require a
lower Minimal Detectable Amount (MDA). 

Most of the samples will require analysis by gamma spectroscopy with some destructive
analysis. Dependent on the sample analysis requests might frequently include 55Fe, 63Ni,
3H, 14C and gross alpha beta. The samples will have a typical range of activities ranging from
samples of out of scope limits to Intermediate Level Wastes (ILW).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://ukri.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/D59DTZD7B6

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/D59DTZD7B6
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/D59DTZD7B6


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Socotec Uk Limited

Socotec House

Burton upon Trent

/Notice/000000-2022


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

02880501

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=701813272

 GO Reference: GO-2022629-PRO-20518809

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research and Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

Email

david.church@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1793867000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=701813272
mailto:david.church@ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T01:43:22+0100
	TCPDF




